capital per annum. These authorities will expire on
1 July 2020 unless previously revoked, varied or renewed
by the Company in a general meeting.

Going Concern
The content of the investment portfolio, trading activity,
the Company’s cash balances and revenue forecasts,
and the trends and factors likely to affect the Company’s
performance are reviewed and discussed at each Board
meeting. The Directors, having considered a detailed
assessment, are satisfied that it is appropriate to
continue to adopt the going concern basis in preparing
the financial statements as a significant proportion of the
Company’s holdings are readily realisable and,
accordingly, the Company has adequate financial
resources to continue in operation for at least the next 12
months.

31Menhaden PLC
Annual Report for the year ended 31 December 2018

Substantial Interests in Share Capital
The Company was aware of the following substantial interests in the voting rights of the Company as at 28 February
2018, the latest practicable date before publication of the Annual Report.

 28 February 2019 31 December 2018
Number % of Number % of

of issued of issued
Ordinary share Ordinary share

Shareholder Shares capital Shares capital

Cavenham Private Equity 13,246,268 16.56 13,246,268 16.56

Generali Versicherung 6,000,000 7.50 6,000,000 7.50

Kendall Family Investments 5,000,000 6.25 5,000,000 6.25

Aachen Muenchener Versicherung 4,000,000 5.00 4,000,000 5.00

Santino Global Assets 3,000,000 3.75 3,000,000 3.75

Laxey Partners – – 2,798,000 3.50

Rathbones 2,570,000 3.21 2,610,305 3.26

The Grantham Foundation 2,600,000 3.25 2,600,000 3.25

Ravenscroft 2,458,500 3.07 2,568,500 3.21

As at 31 December 2018 and to the date of this report, the Company had 80,000,001 Ordinary Shares in issue.

252872 Menhaden 28pp-54pp.qxp  03/04/2019  14:25  Page 31

Governance2

Beneficial Owners of Shares – Information
Rights
Beneficial owners of shares who have been nominated
by the registered holder of those shares to receive
information rights under section 146 of the Companies
Act 2006 are required to direct all communications to the
registered holder of their shares rather than to the
Company’s registrar or to the Company directly.

Greenhouse Gas Emissions
As the Board has engaged external firms to undertake